
44 	( 	
Historical File Copy 

A-

DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTIcS 
OTTAWA - CANADA 

Published by .1 u1hory of the lion. Gordon Church:!!, Min:sler of Trade and Commerce 	 I 

Vol. 10-No. 11 	November, 1958. 	Price: $1.00 per 

MINERAL WOOL 

Memorandum 

ji 	1.k 

	

PROPERH 	TH 
LlB 

yekr, tpecopy 

Table 1 - Production and Factory Shipments of Mineral Wooj* 
Quantity 

made 	Quantity shipped during period 
during 	Eastern 	Western 	TOTAL 
period 	area 	area 

November 1958 

Four-inch batts .......sq.ft. 	470,145 	273,460 
Three-inch batts ......sq.ft. 	7,121,678 	5,963,815 
Two-inch batts ........sq.ft. 18,678,673 10,861,481 
Granulated wool .......cu.ft. 	1,102,542 	962,268 
Bulk or loose wool 	cu.ft,, 	96,407 	75,114 

Eleven months ended November, 1958 

189,800 
1,000,490 
8,673,826 

160,427 
5,352 

463,360 
6,964,305 
19,535,307 
1,122,695 

80,466 

Four-inch batts ....... 
Three-inch batts ...... 
Two-inch batts ........ 
Granulated wool ....... 
Bulk or loose wool 

sq.ft. 	6,438,783 	3,248,394* 
sq.ft. 65,668,901 58,110,771* 
sq.ft. 179,023,079 106,665,880* 
cu.ft. 	8,591,577 	7,383,929* 
cu.ft. 	1,028,749 	763,622* 

2,426,499* 
7,555,172* 

73, 034, 418* 
1,238,750* 

71,856* 

5,674,893 
65,665,943 
179,700,298 
8,622,679 

835,478 

*Mineral wool for building insulation only; does not include other forms, such as pipe 
covering, refrigerator car insulation, stove, refrigerator and other appliance insu-
lation, etc. Note: 1. Eastern area is the region east of the Manitoba-Ontario border. 

2. Western area is the region west of the Manitoba-Ontario border. 

Quantity shipped during October, 1958 
*Revjsions Eastern area Western area 
Four-inch batts 	....... sq.ft. 484,147 149,490 
Three-inch batts 	...... sq.ft. 7,531,476 937,114 
Two-inch batts 	........ sq.ft. 12,148,459 9,020,431 
Granulated wool 	....... cu.ft. 1,000,849 168,631 
Bulk or loose wool cu.ft. 125,512 11,738 

Table 2 - Imports of Glass Wool and Mineral Wool 
September, 1958* 	Nine months ended 

September, 1958 
Pounds 	$ 	Pounds 	$ 

Glass wool ............61,522 	41,620 	1,328,281 	604,556 
Mineral wool ..........323,163 	31,558 	1,893,141 	229,877 

*Latest available 

Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division 

6523-549-118 

EOMOND CLOTJTtER, C.M.G., O.A., DSP., Queen's Printer and Controller of Stationery, Ottawa, 1958 



STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY 
BIBLIOTHEQUESTATISTIQUECANIADA 

II 	II lII 	IIII 	III IIl 
1010664645 

0 


