DOMINION BUREAU OF STATISTICS

OTTAWA - CANADA

Vol. 10-No. 11 November, 1958.

Published by Authority of the Hon. Gordon Churchill, Minister of Trade and Commerce



Memorandum ISTICS

JAN 14 1

PROPERTY OF THE

Price: \$1.00 per year, 100 per copy.

MINERAL WOOL

Table 1 - Production and Factory Shipments of Mineral Wool*

Table 1 Troduction and Tactory	Quantity made		Quantity shipped during period					
	during period	Eastern area	Western area	TOTAL				
November, 1958								
Four-inch batts sq.ft. Three-inch batts sq.ft.	470,145 7,121,678	273,460 5,963,815	189,800	463,360 6,964,305				
Two-inch batts sq.ft. Granulated wool cu.ft.	18,678,673 1,102,542	10,861,481 962,268	8,673,826 160,427	19,535,307 1,122,695				
Bulk or loose wool cu.ft. 96,407 75,114 5,352 80,466 Eleven months ended November, 1958								
Four-inch batts sq.ft. Three-inch batts sq.ft. Two-inch batts sq.ft. 1 Granulated wool cu.ft. Bulk or loose wool cu.ft.	6,438,783 65,668,901 79,023,079 8,591,577 1,028,749	3,248,394* 58,110,771* 106,665,880* 7,383,929* 763,622*	2,426,499* 7,555,172* 73,034,418* 1,238,750* 71,856*	5,674,893 65,665,943 179,700,298 8,622,679 835,478				

*Mineral wool for building insulation only; does not include other forms, such as pipe covering, refrigerator car insulation, stove, refrigerator and other appliance insulation, etc. Note: 1. Eastern area is the region east of the Manitoba-Ontario border.

2. Western area is the region west of the Manitoba-Ontario border.

	Quantity shipped during October, 1958			
*Revisions	Eastern area	Western area		
Four-inch batts sq.ft.	484,147	149,490		
Three-inch batts sq.ft.	7,531,476	937,114		
Two-inch batts sq.ft.	12,148,459	9,020,431		
Granulated wool cu.ft.	1,000,849	168,631		
Bulk or loose wool cu.ft.	125,512	11,738		

Table 2 - Imports of Glass Wool and Mineral Wool

	September, 1958*		Nine months September, 1	
	Pounds	\$	Pounds	\$
Glass wool Mineral wool	61,522 323,163	41,620 31,558	1,328,281 1,893,141	604,556 229,877

^{*}Latest available

Prepared in the Industry and Merchandising Division

6523-549-118

STATISTICS CANADA LIBRARY
BIBLIOTHÈQUE STATISTIQUE CANADA
1010664645